GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 483
ANSWERED ON 06.12.2023

Lithium Batteries

483. SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH:
SHRI DINESH CHANDRA YADAV:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a student from Bhagalpur of Bihar has discovered the formula for preparing lithium batteries from nuclear waste and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to promote the said discovery and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) & (b) No such information has been brought to the notice of Department of Atomic Energy(DAE).
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